

Georgetown University Law Center Scholarship @ GEORGETOWN LAW

2000

Brief for William E. Brock and John McCain et al., California Democratic Party v. Jones, No. 99-401 (U.S. Mar. 30, 2000)

Viet D. Dinh Georgetown University Law Center

Paul F. Rothstein Georgetown University Law Center

Roy A. Schotland Georgetown University Law Center

Don Wallace Jr. Georgetown University Law Center

Docket No. 99-401

This paper can be downloaded free of charge from: http://scholarship.law.georgetown.edu/scb/2

TABLE OF CONTENTS

P	age
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTERESTS OF AMICI	1
INTRODUCTION	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE POWER OF THE STATES TO REGULATE ELECTIONS TO ENHANCE THEIR CITIZENS' PARTICIPATION IS CONFIRMED BY TEXTUAL AND HISTORICAL ANALYSIS OF THE CONSTITUTION	
II. THE STATE MAY ACT TO ADVANCE IMPORTANT CONSTITUTIONAL INTERESTS BY INCREASING AND PROTECTING VOTER PARTICIPATION	
III. THE RECORD CONFIRMS THE STATE'S (VOTERS') JUDGMENT THAT A BLANKET PRIMARY SERVES TO SIGNIFICANTLY ADVANCE COMPELLING INTERESTS AND BENEFITS THE PARTIES	,)
CONCLUSION	. 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page
Cases
Anderson v. Celebrezze, 460 U.S. 780 (1983) 4
Bates v. Jones, 131 F.3d 843 (9th Cir. 1997), cert. denied, 523 U.S. 1021 (1998)
Burson v. Freeman, 504 U.S. 191 (1992)9
Democratic Party of the United States v. Wisconsin, 450 U.S. 107 (1981)
Heavey v. Chapman, 611 P.2d 1256 (Wash. 1980)12, 18
Luther v. Borden, 48 U.S. (7 How.) 1 (1849) 4
Morse v. Republican Party of Va., 517 U.S. 186 (1996) 9
Munro v. Socialist Workers Party, 479 U.S. 189 (1986)
Newberry v. United States, 256 U.S. 232 (1921)9
O'Callaghan v. State of Alaska, 914 P.2d 1250 (Alaska 1996)12
Oregon v. Mitchell, 400 U.S. 112 (1970)6, 7
Rice v. Cayetano, 68 U.S.L.W. 4138 (February 23, 2000)
Smith v. Allwright, 321 U.S. 649 (1944)
State ex rel. La Follette v. Democratic Party, 93 Wis.2d 473 (1980), rev'd on other grounds, Democratic Party of the United States v. Wisconsin ex rel. La Follette, 450 U.S. 107 (1981)
Tashjian v. Republican Party of Conn., 479 U.S. 208 (1986)
Terry v. Adams, 345 U.S. 491 (1953)

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES - Continued Page U.S. Term Limits, Inc. v. Thornton, 514 U.S. 779 United States v. Classic, 313 U.S. 299 (1941)................ 9 OTHER AUTHORITIES Richard Hofstadter, The Idea of a Party System: The Rise of Legitimate Opposition in the United States U.S. Const. art. IV, § 4...... 4 William F. Mullen & John C. Pierce, Political Life in Washington 66 (Thor Swanson, et al., eds., 1985) 16
